
 

Services and Events 18th May - 1st June 

Sunday 18th May, 5th Sunday of Easter 

8am Holy Communion (BCP) 

9:30am Sung Eucharist 

6:30pm Evensong 

Monday 19th May 

10am-12pm Trinity Teenies Baby and Toddler Group in the Church Hall 

Wednesday 21st May 

9:15am Morning Prayer 

10am Holy Communion (BCP) 

10:40am Coffee Morning 

Sunday 25th May, 6th Sunday of Easter 

8am Holy Communion (BCP) 

8:45am Children's Service with Holy Communion 

9:30am Sung Eucharist 

6:30pm Evensong 

Monday 26th May, Bank Holiday 

No Trinity Teenies Baby and Toddler Group 

Tuesday 27th May 

10am-1pm Half Term EcoFest @ St Mary's 

Wednesday 28th May 

9:15am Morning Prayer 

10am Holy Communion (BCP) 

10:40am Coffee Morning 

Thursday 29th May 

Ascension Day (Principal Feast) 

10am Eucharist with hymns @ St Mary's 

7:30pm Eucharist with Hymns 

Friday 30th May 

7:30pm Compline 

Saturday 31st May 

Morning Prayer 8:45am 

Rainbow Refresh 10am-12pm 

Sunday 1st June, 7th Sunday of Easter 



8am Holy Communion 

9:30am Sung Eucharist 

6:30pm Evensong 

 

Home communion, pastoral visits, anointing and pre surgery blessing (Reminder). Mthr Claire is always happy to bring 

communion to those unable to come to church or to visit people at home or in hospital for a pastoral visit. If you ever 

need surgery and would like a special blessing prior to undergoing this Mthr Claire would gladly offer this too. Laying on 

hands and anointing for healing or at end of life is also something a priest can offer so please let Mthr Claire or the 

Churchwardens know if this would be helpful at any point for you or for someone else. 

You can contact us by email at holytrinitysouthchurch@gmail.com or you can contact Mthr Claire directly at 

rev.claire.abraham@gmail.com, or telephone the church on 01702 597596. 
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